EMPLOYEE

Robert F Allore

Mary A Anderson
Roger L Anderson |
Roger L Anderson Il
Ruth F Anderson
Katherine Arsenault
Andrew M Artimovich
Barbara D Baker
David F Barker
Barbara B Bassett

George Reese Bassett

Maegen Bassett
Richard Belanger
Marlyn J Bernier
Aaron Berube
Meredith A Bolduc
Peter B Bolduc
Christopher Braid
John M Burke
Gertrude | Butler
Richard D Butler
Heidi Carlson

Alan D Comeau
Eugene Cordes
Ronald DeClercq
Ross A Desmet
Mark P DeVeber
Kimberly A Dunbar
Troy L Dunbar
Mathew D Dustin
Marlene Emery
Aaron D Epstein
Donald W Gates Jr
Joseph A Gordon
Joseph H Gottlich
Jason L Grant
Michael P Greeley
Richard C Heselton
Guerwood M Holmes
Leon F Holmes Jr
Lori A Holmes
Michael F Holmes
Leon F Holmes Sr
Jeffrey A Horton
Brett A Hunter
Wayne J Ingersoll
Neal R Janvrin

2007 PAYROLL REGISTER

DEPARTMENT

Police Department

Tax Collector

Cemetery Maintenance
Cemetery Maintenance

Dep Tax Collector / Ballot Clerk
Deputy Town Clerk / Bud Comm Cler
Police Department Detail
Supervisor of Checklist

Fire Rescue Department
Librarian / Deputy Treasurer
Police Department / ACO
Library Page

Police Department Detail

Ballot Clerk

Police Department Detail

Land Use Boards Admin Asst
Selectman

Fire Rescue Department
Trustee of Trust Funds

Health Officer

Fire Rescue Department

Town Administrator / Welfare Director
Fire Rescue Department
Selectman

Fire Rescue Department

Police Department

Fire Rescue Department

Town Treasurer

Town Treasurer

Fire Rescue Department
Library Aide

Fire Rescue Department
Selectman

Police Department

Fire Rescue Department / EMD
Police Department

Police Department Detail

Fire Rescue Department / Maint
Road Agent / Driveway Inspector
Highway Department

Town Clerk / Dep Tax Collector
Highway Department

Highway Department

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Police Department

Police Chief

GROSS WAGE

5,956.74
3,353.42
4,620.95
113.30
1,650.44
17,350.35
589.00
638.76
1,902.26
5,942.22
27,304.79
2,696.16
372.00
95.00
620.00
30,584.00
3,000.00
1,681.22
125.00
1,200.00
3,087.18
55,426.68
1,307.89
3,500.00
1,399.21
12,698.06
511.33
3,580.64
919.36
4,405.02
9,568.10
1,047.96
3,000.00
3,658.08
1,505.82
8,841.38
124.00
14,543.86
4,859.96
41,557.78
34,564.24
1,171.63
528.91
3,271.15
2,202.82
5,750.60
46,552.22
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NET PAID

5,413.15
2,036.63
3,779.03
104.64
1,335.91
14,191.49
485.24
589.90
1,756.73
4,5622.58
21,737.64
2,459.86
316.54
87.73
509.22
24,195.47
2,370.48
1,552.60
115.44
1,108.20
2,781.28
40,092.59
1,207.84
3,232.23
1,292.17
9,144.30
472.21
3,306.69
849.02
3,907.53
7,988.41
959.24
2,370.48
3,359.82
1,390.63
7,389.94
112.30
12,014.58
627.40
31,793.40
27,934.21
1,019.69
446.95
3,020.90
2,034.30
4,726.91
29,774.26



EMPLOYEE

Jennifer L Jaquith
Kenneth Jones
Joseph L Keating
Renee M King
Jason R Larochelle
Melissa R Larochelle
Sirena Lemieux
Jay B Lennon

Jode L Lennon
Joel B Lennon
Lauren L Lennon
John T Linville Il
Alisha M Lorenzo
Lauren J Lyons
Lisa Maffei

Patricia Martel
Jennifer McCullough
Daniel J Mercurio
Nicole Messina
Lynda J Miller
Catherine Murdock
Joseph P Nichols
Jeanne T Nygren
Kevin J O'Callaghan
Abby E Pelletier
Kenneth Pitkin
Charles M Rand
Richard E Rand
Adam Raymond
Wayne M Robinson
John V Roderick
Thomas A Roy
Annmarie Scribner
Christopher J St Onge
Ann M Stackpole
Robert Stackpole
Elizabeth J Stanley
Roberta Stevens
Darrell E Turner
Joshua C Turner
Brett E Wells

Marie E Wheaton-Pinder

Daniel A Whitman
Amelia E Winchell
Kevin R Zukas

2007 PAYROLL REGISTER

DEPARTMENT

Summer Recreation Director

Trustee of Trust Funds

Police Department Detail

Police Department / ACO

Police Department

Police Department Detail

Police Department

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Summer Parks & Recreation

Fire Rescue Department

Summer Parks & Recreation

Summer Parks & Recreation

Fire Rescue Department

Trustee of Trust Funds

Police Department Detail

Police Department

Summer Parks & Recreation

Children's Librarian

Young Adult Librarian

Fire Rescue Department

Selectmen's Office / Bud Comm Cler

Fire Rescue Department

Summer Parks & Recreation

Electrical Inspector

Police Department

Buildings & Park Maintenance

Police Department

Police Department Detail

Fire Rescue Department

Building Inspector / Fire Rescue Dept

Tax Collector

Police Department

Supervisor of Checklilst

Cemetery Trustee

Ballot Clerk / Fire Dept Clerical

Ballot Clerk

Fire Rescue Department

Police Department Detail

Police Department Detail

Police Department Admin Asst

Police Department

Summer Parks & Recreation

Fire Rescue Department
Grand Totals

GROSS WAGE

4,900.00
125.00
186.00
3,340.13
52,497.16
651.00
6,651.16
2,072.95
811.71
1,816.63
1,479.00
1,363.71
286.00
1,815.75
1,044.33
375.00
330.00
1,724.48
2,525.00
17,428.32
12,520.71
2,211.01
15,995.52
1,665.20
2,189.26
80.00
48,649.59
12,666.92
8,974.20
697.50
1,167.83
44,786.69
13,146.58
24,590.49
415.64
125.00
3,062.48
115.00
1,018.09
186.00
248.00
26,106.24
48,571.30
1,667.26

1,321.16
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NET PAID

4,525.16
115.44
163.36
3,078.11
36,167.94
601.20
5,534.38
1,914.36
749.61
1,677.65
1,238.79
1,232.25
258.79
1,505.25
964.44
346.31
281.94
1,509.82
2,042.05
15,325.42
10,495.07
2,041.87
13,322.30
1,537.81
1,796.13
73.88
33,021.16
10,589.45
7,800.31
605.16
1,078.49
34,197.05
11,426.21
18,650.75
383.84
115.44
2,5698.22
106.20
940.21
163.36
229.02
18,297.61
37,900.16
1,539.71

1,220.08

581,279.52

Gross wages are pre-tax, pre-retirement amounts and include all stipends. Net paid is the total after
taxes, insurance and retirement deductions.



