2007 PAYROLL REGISTER

EMPLOYEE	DEPARTMENT	GR	OSS WAGE	NET PAID
Robert F Allore	Police Department	\$	5,956.74	\$ 5,413.15
Mary A Anderson	Tax Collector	\$	3,353.42	\$ 2,036.63
Roger L Anderson I	Cemetery Maintenance	\$	4,620.95	\$ 3,779.03
Roger L Anderson II	Cemetery Maintenance	\$	113.30	\$ 104.64
Ruth F Anderson	Dep Tax Collector / Ballot Clerk	\$	1,650.44	\$ 1,335.91
Katherine Arsenault	Deputy Town Clerk / Bud Comm Cler	\$	17,350.35	\$ 14,191.49
Andrew M Artimovich	Police Department Detail	\$	589.00	\$ 485.24
Barbara D Baker	Supervisor of Checklist	\$	638.76	\$ 589.90
David F Barker	Fire Rescue Department	\$	1,902.26	\$ 1,756.73
Barbara B Bassett	Librarian / Deputy Treasurer	\$	5,942.22	\$ 4,522.58
George Reese Bassett	Police Department / ACO	\$	27,304.79	\$ 21,737.64
Maegen Bassett	Library Page	\$	2,696.16	\$ 2,459.86
Richard Belanger	Police Department Detail	\$	372.00	\$ 316.54
Marlyn J Bernier	Ballot Clerk	\$	95.00	\$ 87.73
Aaron Berube	Police Department Detail	\$	620.00	\$ 509.22
Meredith A Bolduc	Land Use Boards Admin Asst	\$	30,584.00	\$ 24,195.47
Peter B Bolduc	Selectman	\$	3,000.00	\$ 2,370.48
Christopher Braid	Fire Rescue Department	\$	1,681.22	\$ 1,552.60
John M Burke	Trustee of Trust Funds	\$	125.00	\$ 115.44
Gertrude I Butler	Health Officer	\$	1,200.00	\$ 1,108.20
Richard D Butler	Fire Rescue Department	\$	3,087.18	\$ 2,781.28
Heidi Carlson	Town Administrator / Welfare Director	\$	55,426.68	\$ 40,092.59
Alan D Comeau	Fire Rescue Department	\$	1,307.89	\$ 1,207.84
Eugene Cordes	Selectman .	\$	3,500.00	\$ 3,232.23
Ronald DeClercq	Fire Rescue Department	\$	1,399.21	\$ 1,292.17
Ross A Desmet	Police Department	\$	12,698.06	\$ 9,144.30
Mark P DeVeber	Fire Rescue Department	\$	511.33	\$ 472.21
Kimberly A Dunbar	Town Treasurer	\$	3,580.64	\$ 3,306.69
Troy L Dunbar	Town Treasurer	\$	919.36	\$ 849.02
Mathew D Dustin	Fire Rescue Department	\$	4,405.02	\$ 3,907.53
Marlene Emery	Library Aide	\$	9,568.10	\$ 7,988.41
Aaron D Epstein	Fire Rescue Department	\$	1,047.96	\$ 959.24
Donald W Gates Jr	Selectman	\$	3,000.00	\$ 2,370.48
Joseph A Gordon	Police Department	\$	3,658.08	\$ 3,359.82
Joseph H Gottlich	Fire Rescue Department / EMD	\$	1,505.82	\$ 1,390.63
Jason L Grant	Police Department	\$	8,841.38	\$ 7,389.94
Michael P Greeley	Police Department Detail	\$	124.00	\$ 112.30
Richard C Heselton	Fire Rescue Department / Maint	\$	14,543.86	\$ 12,014.58
Guerwood M Holmes	Road Agent / Driveway Inspector	\$	4,859.96	\$ 627.40
Leon F Holmes Jr	Highway Department	\$	41,557.78	\$ 31,793.40
Lori A Holmes	Town Clerk / Dep Tax Collector	\$	34,564.24	\$ 27,934.21
Michael F Holmes	Highway Department	\$	1,171.63	\$ 1,019.69
Leon F Holmes Sr	Highway Department	\$	528.91	\$ 446.95
Jeffrey A Horton	Fire Rescue Department	\$	3,271.15	\$ 3,020.90
Brett A Hunter	Fire Rescue Department	\$	2,202.82	\$ 2,034.30
Wayne J Ingersoll	Police Department	\$	5,750.60	\$ 4,726.91
Neal R Janvrin	Police Chief	\$	46,552.22	\$ 29,774.26

2007 PAYROLL REGISTER

EMPLOYEE	DEPARTMENT	GF	ROSS WAGE	NET PAID
Jennifer L Jaquith	Summer Recreation Director	\$	4,900.00	\$ 4,525.16
Kenneth Jones	Trustee of Trust Funds	\$	125.00	\$ 115.44
Joseph L Keating	Police Department Detail	\$	186.00	\$ 163.36
Renee M King	Police Department / ACO	\$	3,340.13	\$ 3,078.11
Jason R Larochelle	Police Department	\$	52,497.16	\$ 36,167.94
Melissa R Larochelle	Police Department Detail	\$	651.00	\$ 601.20
Sirena Lemieux	Police Department	\$	6,651.16	\$ 5,534.38
Jay B Lennon	Fire Rescue Department	\$	2,072.95	\$ 1,914.36
Jode L Lennon	Fire Rescue Department	\$	811.71	\$ 749.61
Joel B Lennon	Fire Rescue Department	\$	1,816.63	\$ 1,677.65
Lauren L Lennon	Summer Parks & Recreation	\$	1,479.00	\$ 1,238.79
John T Linville III	Fire Rescue Department	\$	1,363.71	\$ 1,232.25
Alisha M Lorenzo	Summer Parks & Recreation	\$	286.00	\$ 258.79
Lauren J Lyons	Summer Parks & Recreation	\$	1,815.75	\$ 1,505.25
Lisa Maffei	Fire Rescue Department	\$	1,044.33	\$ 964.44
Patricia Martel	Trustee of Trust Funds	\$	375.00	\$ 346.31
Jennifer McCullough	Police Department Detail	\$	330.00	\$ 281.94
Daniel J Mercurio	Police Department	\$	1,724.48	\$ 1,509.82
Nicole Messina	Summer Parks & Recreation	\$	2,525.00	\$ 2,042.05
Lynda J Miller	Children's Librarian	\$	17,428.32	\$ 15,325.42
Catherine Murdock	Young Adult Librarian	\$	12,520.71	\$ 10,495.07
Joseph P Nichols	Fire Rescue Department	\$	2,211.01	\$ 2,041.87
Jeanne T Nygren	Selectmen's Office / Bud Comm Cler	\$	15,995.52	\$ 13,322.30
Kevin J O'Callaghan	Fire Rescue Department	\$	1,665.20	\$ 1,537.81
Abby E Pelletier	Summer Parks & Recreation	\$	2,189.26	\$ 1,796.13
Kenneth Pitkin	Electrical Inspector	\$	80.00	\$ 73.88
Charles M Rand	Police Department	\$	48,649.59	\$ 33,021.16
Richard E Rand	Buildings & Park Maintenance	\$	12,666.92	\$ 10,589.45
Adam Raymond	Police Department	\$	8,974.20	\$ 7,800.31
Wayne M Robinson	Police Department Detail	\$	697.50	\$ 605.16
John V Roderick	Fire Rescue Department	\$	1,167.83	\$ 1,078.49
Thomas A Roy	Building Inspector / Fire Rescue Dept	\$	44,786.69	\$ 34,197.05
Annmarie Scribner	Tax Collector	\$	13,146.58	\$ 11,426.21
Christopher J St Onge	Police Department	\$	24,590.49	\$ 18,650.75
Ann M Stackpole	Supervisor of Checklilst	\$	415.64	\$ 383.84
Robert Stackpole	Cemetery Trustee	\$	125.00	\$ 115.44
Elizabeth J Stanley	Ballot Clerk / Fire Dept Clerical	\$	3,062.48	\$ 2,598.22
Roberta Stevens	Ballot Clerk	\$	115.00	\$ 106.20
Darrell E Turner	Fire Rescue Department	\$	1,018.09	\$ 940.21
Joshua C Turner	Police Department Detail	\$	186.00	\$ 163.36
Brett E Wells	Police Department Detail	\$	248.00	\$ 229.02
Marie E Wheaton-Pinder	Police Department Admin Asst	\$	26,106.24	\$ 18,297.61
Daniel A Whitman	Police Department	\$	48,571.30	\$ 37,900.16
Amelia E Winchell	Summer Parks & Recreation	\$	1,667.26	\$ 1,539.71
Kevin R Zukas	Fire Rescue Department	\$	1,321.16	\$ 1,220.08
	Grand Totals	•	\$752,980.49	581,279.52

Gross wages are pre-tax, pre-retirement amounts and include all stipends. Net paid is the total after taxes, insurance and retirement deductions.